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Commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans decreased a net o f $814 m i l l i o n at weekly 
r e p o r t i n g la rge commercial banks dur ing the week ended October 23, 1974. 

The p r i n c i p a l net decreases were $161 m i l l i o n i n t o t a l u n c l a s s i f i e d loans, 
$137 m i l l i o n i n loans to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber and $128 m i l l i o n i n 
loans fo r r e t a i l t rade . 

The o f f s e t t i n g Increase was $54 m i l l i o n I n loans to manufacturers o f 
food, l i q u o r , and tobacco. 
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MACHINERY 
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PETROLEUM REFINING 
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NATURAL GAS I 
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COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RFTAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC U T I L I T I E S - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC U T I L I T I E S 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL G INDUSTRIAL LOANS 
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2 2 , 3 2 3 
1 , 9 1 7 
8 , 7 9 4 
3 , 4 5 3 
* >,040 
5 , 1 1 9 

182 
24 
91 

• 2 
28 
41 

+ 5 , 3 8 7 
99 

• 2 , 4 4 1 
• 1 , 1 2 0 
• 7 0 4 
+ 1 , 2 2 1 

+ 4 , 2 2 6 
+ 108 
+ 2 , 0 1 0 
• 988 
• 7C4 
• 1 ,418 

1 6 , 3 1 9 
4 , 4 5 5 
4 , 1 0 6 
1 , 8 7 9 
3 , 3 4 9 
2 , 5 3 0 

193 
• 54 

90 
— 6 

137 
14 

• 3 , 0 8 3 
4 711 
• 576 
+ 732 
• 749 
• 309 

• 2 , 9 4 0 
• 291 
• 889 
• 532 
• 843 
• 385 

4 , 5 6 2 • 8 • 596 • 744 

1 4 , 9 3 3 
J f61C 
6 , 3 8 6 
6 , 9 3 7 

- 173 
• 3k 
— 76 

128 

• 2 , 0 9 8 
+ 357 
• 1 , 0 9 7 
• 644 

+ 1 , 5 9 7 
232 

• 962 
• 867 

1 6 , 2 1 2 
6 , 0 8 7 
2 , 3 2 0 
7 , 8 0 5 

86 
12 
60 
14 

• 3 , 0 9 0 
• 160 
+ 270 
• 2 , 6 6 0 

• 2 , 3 9 3 
• 120 
• 307 
• 1 , 9 6 6 

6 , 4 0 1 25 • 765 + 838 

1 1 , 7 7 0 4 • 1 , 3 1 3 + 717 

1 , 4 7 4 23 • 136 • 200 

4 , 4 2 3 * 10 + 420 • 350 

1 0 , 0 4 7 . • 35 • 1 , 8 0 6 + 1 ,418 

1 0 8 , 4 6 4 
1 9 , 7 8 7 

- 653 
161 

+ 1 8 , 6 9 2 
• 2 , 2 3 2 

• 1 6 , 4 2 5 
• 1 , 5 4 5 

1 2 8 , 2 5 1 814 + 2 0 , 9 2 4 • 1 7 , 9 7 0 

P / PRELIMINARY. 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARB AS OF OCTOBER 16, 1974. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL ANC INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED OCT. 2 3 , 1974 

( I N MILLIONS OF COLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW 1 PHI L A - | CLEVE-1 RICHMOND 1 ATLANTA] FCHICAGO F S T . | F M I N N E - I KANSAS FDALLAS SAN N/ 
DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND I 

I I 1 T 
I LOUIS APPOLISj CITY 

L 
FRANCI SCO 

OUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 2 2 , 3 2 3 1 , 0 8 0 8 , 5 1 8 922 1 , P 4 ? 509 432 4 , 9 9 7 3 0 4 250 209 432 2 , 8 2 3 
PRIMARY METALS 1 , 9 1 7 60 839 8 1 2 4 1 66 28 3 8 4 3 7 17 4 30 130 
MACHINERY 8 , 794 487 3 , 6 3 9 2 4 0 682 131 100 2 , 0 3 1 80 6 1 42 148 1 , 1 5 3 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 3 , 4 5 3 118 1 , 4 4 0 116 2 9 4 39 100 7 0 7 18 11 22 3 4 5 5 4 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 3 , 0 4 0 149 * 3 2 199 3 1 1 8 5 78 8 6 1 58 56 73 89 249 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 5 , 1 1 9 266 1 , 7 6 8 286 3 1 9 188 126 1 , 0 1 4 111 105 68 131 73 7 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 1 6 , 3 1 9 891 7 , 7 1 8 734 596 652 521 2 , 7 3 6 325 205 190 329 1 , 4 2 2 
FOOD, LIQUOR, C TOBACCO 4 , 4 5 5 136 1 , 7 3 2 160 120 108 117 1 , 0 8 1 105 99 86 37 6 7 4 
TEX. APPAR. , £ LEATHER 4 , 1 0 6 399 1 , 9 3 1 2 5 1 86 370 227 4 4 0 106 33 15 3 4 2 1 4 
PETROLEUM REFINING 1 , 8 7 9 24 1 , 1 1 8 33 42 7 38 336 13 15 3 1 143 79 
CHEMICALS G RUBBER 3 , 3 4 9 135 1 , 9 6 8 105 192 76 55 4 4 4 4 7 10 25 46 246 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2 , 5 3 0 197 969 185 156 9 1 84 435 54 48 33 6 9 209 

FINING ( I N C L . CRUDE 
PETROLEUM 6 NAT. GAS) 4 , 5 6 2 39 2 , 1 7 1 95 235 17 99 665 20 35 153 629 4 0 4 

TRADE-TOTAL 1 4 , 9 3 3 948 5 , 3 5 8 818 803 889 746 1 , 9 0 9 429 284 445 4 8 1 1 , 8 2 3 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1 , 6 1 0 65 904 104 12 109 23 77 55 50 59 48 104 
OTHER WHOLESALE 6 , 3 8 6 370 2 , 4 1 0 289 303 373 355 862 161 82 157 2 3 1 793 
RETAIL 6 , 9 3 7 513 2 , 0 4 4 4 2 5 488 407 368 970 213 152 229 202 9 2 6 

TRANSP., COMMUN., C 
OTHER PUB. U T I L I T I E S 1 6 , 2 1 2 620 8 , 6 0 0 612 8 2 4 406 465 2 , 3 6 7 313 128 . 186 302 1 , 3 8 9 

TRANSPORTATION 6 , 0 8 7 211 2 , 8 4 3 247 216 188 290 936 205 74 92 139 6 4 6 
COMMUNICATION 2 , 3 2 0 132 864 86 149 139 50 375 49 14 47 77 33 8 
OTHER PUBLIC U T I L I T I E S 7 , 8 0 5 277 4 , 8 9 3 2 7 9 4 5 9 79 125 1 , 0 5 6 59 40 47 86 40 5 

CONSTRUCTION 6 , 4 0 1 148 1 , 7 7 2 3 4 1 395 650 368 9 0 4 138 164 103 504 9 1 4 

SERVICES 1 1 , 7 7 0 726 3 , 5 5 6 1 , 2 1 7 575 4 7 1 645 1 , 2 8 2 3 0 1 278 272 656 1 , 7 9 1 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 1 , 4 7 4 24 440 4 4 83 14 19 152 8 — 8 118 5 6 4 

FOR. CCML. G I N D . LOANS 4 , 4 2 3 140 2 , 1 4 5 93 256 134 70 695 173 15 7 102 593 

ALL OTHER LOANS 1 0 , 0 4 7 130 3 , 4 2 1 26 6 7 0 481 272 1 , 6 9 3 171 81 70 3 6 0 2 , 6 7 2 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 1 0 8 , 4 6 4 4 , 7 4 6 4 3 , 6 9 9 4 , 9 0 2 6 , 2 8 4 4 , 2 2 3 3 , 6 3 7 1 7 , 4 0 0 2 , 1 8 2 1 , 4 4 0 1 , 6 4 3 3 , 9 1 3 1 4 , 3 9 5 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 1 9 , 7 8 7 734 1 , 4 9 9 303 1 , 2 0 8 1 , 1 3 1 1 , 1 6 6 2 , 3 9 1 4 2 4 64 510 815 9 , 5 4 2 

TOTAL COML. C IND . LOANS 1 2 8 , 2 5 1 5 , 4 8 0 4 5 , 1 9 8 5 , 2 0 5 7 , 4 9 2 5 , 3 5 4 4 , 8 0 3 1 9 , 7 9 1 2 , 6 0 6 1 , 5 0 4 2 , 1 5 3 4 , 7 2 8 2 3 , 9 3 7 

P / PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F . R . B U L L E T I N . 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL, FIGURES APPEAR I N A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF OCTOBER 16, 1974. 
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